
SPECIAL MASTERS: Chief Enrique Zamora, Maryanne Lukacs, Annette Cannon
RED LIGH SPECIAL MASTER: Bob de la Fuente Jr.

Updated 05.15.2024

DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Monday, January 8, 2024 2:00 p.m. De la Fuente Red Light Isabel Satchell

Tuesday, January 9, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Laura Torres

Thursday, January 11, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Carmen Hernandez

Thursday, January 18, 2024
9:00 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.

Cannon Code Fernanda Silva

Monday, January 22, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon STR/BTR Isabel Satchell

Tuesday, January 23, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Laura Torres

Tuesday, January 30, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Carmen Hernandez

Carmen Hernandez
CarmenHernandez@miamibeachfl.gov

305.673.7181 Ext. 26508
Building

Parking & Code

Red Light Camera & Code

Building & Code

Fernanda Silva

305.673.7181 Ext. 26541
FernandaSilva@miamibeachfl.gov

305.673.7181 Ext. 26918
IsabelSatchell@miamibeachfl.gov

Isabel Satchell

305.673.7181 Ext. 26228
LauraTorresGarzon@miamibeachfl.gov

Laura Torres

JANUARY

2024 SPECIAL MAGISTRATE & RED LIGHT CAMERA HEARINGS

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE CLERKS

1.312.626.6799 or 877.853.5257 
Webinar ID 86143426327#

*Special Magistrate and Red Light Camera Hearings are currently being held via Zoom due to the Commission Chamber 
renovations. Please use the following information to join the Zoom Hearings:

https://miamibeachfl-gov.zoom.us/j/86880424705 

IMPORTANT: Please be notified that starting on May 2, 2024, all Special Magistrate hearings will take place in person 
at the 3rd Floor City Hall Commission Chamber.
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DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Thursday, February 1, 2024
9:00 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.

Zamora Code Fernanda Silva

Monday, February 12, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon STR/BTR Isabel Satchell

Tuesday, February 13, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Laura Torres

Thursday, February 15, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora Building Carmen Hernandez

Thursday, February 22, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Fernanda Silva

Monday, February 26, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora STR/BTR Isabel Satchell

Tuesday, February 27, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Laura Torres

Thursday, February 29, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Carmen Hernandez

DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Monday, March 4, 2024 2:00 p.m. De la Fuente Red Light Isabel Satchell

Thursday, March 7, 2024
9:00 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.

Lukacs Code Fernanda Silva

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Laura Torres

Thursday, March 14, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora Building Carmen Hernandez

Monday, March 18, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs
Special Setting - Bikini 

Hostel
Isabel Satchell

Monday, March 18, 2024 2:00 p.m. De la Fuente Red Light Isabel Satchell

Tuesday, March 26, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Laura Torres

Thursday, March 28, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Carmen Hernandez

FEBRUARY

MARCH



DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Thursday, April 11, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Carmen Hernandez

Monday, April 15, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs STR/BTR Isabel Satchell

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Code Laura Torres

Thursday, April 18, 2024
9:00 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.

Cannon Code Fernanda Silva

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 4:00 p.m. Cannon
Special Magistrate 

Revokation Hearing
Laura Torres

Thursday, April 25, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Carmen Hernandez

Monday, April 29, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora STR/BTR Isabel Satchell

DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Thursday, May 2, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora Code Fernanda Silva

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Code Laura Torres

Thursday, May 9, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Carmen Hernandez

Monday, May 20, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon STR/BTR Isabel Satchell

Thursday, May 23, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Carmen Hernandez

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora Building Laura Torres

Friday, May 31, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Special Setting Fernanda Silva

MAY

APRIL



DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Monday, June 3, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon STR/BTR Isabel Satchell

Thursday, June 6, 2024
9:00 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.

Zamora Code Fernanda Silva

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 9:00 p.m. Lukacs Building Laura Torres

Thursday, June 13, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Carmen Hernandez

Monday, June 17, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora Code Laura Torres

Thursday, June 20, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Code Fernanda Silva

Monday, June 24, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs STR/BTR Isabel Satchell

Thursday, June 27, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora Building Carmen Hernandez

DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Monday, July 1, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Carmen Hernandez

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Fernanda Silva

Monday, July 8, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Laura Torres

Monday, July 15, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Code Isabel Satchell

Tuesday, July 16, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora Building Carmen Hernandez

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 2:00 p.m. De la Fuente Red Light Isabel Satchell

Thursday, July 18, 2024
9:00 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.

Lukacs Code Fernanda Silva

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Laura Torres

JUNE

JULY



DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Thursday, August 1, 2024
9:00 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.

Cannon Code Fernanda Silva

Tuesday, August 6, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Laura Torres

Thursday, August 8, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Carmen Hernandez

Monday, August 12, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Isabel Satchell

Thursday, August 15, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora Code Fernanda Silva

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Code Laura Torres

Thursday, August 22, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora Building Carmen Hernandez

Monday, August 26, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Isabel Satchell

Wednesday, August 28, 2024 10:00 a.m. Lukacs
Special Setting - Bikini 

Hostel
Laura Torres

DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Thursday, September 5, 2024
9:00 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.

Zamora Code Fernanda Silva

Monday, September 9, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora Code Isabel Satchell

Thursday, September 12, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Carmen Hernandez

Friday, September 13, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Laura Torres

Thursday, September 19, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Fernanda Silva

Monday, September 23, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Isabel Satchell

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Code Laura Torres

Thursday, September 26, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Carmen Hernandez

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER



DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Monday, October 7, 2024 2:00 p.m. De la Fuente Red Light Isabel Satchell

Tuesday, October 8, 2024
9:00 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.

Lukacs Code Fernanda Silva

Thursday, October 10, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Carmen Hernandez

Thursday, October 17, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Code Fernanda Silva

Monday, October 21, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Isabel Satchell

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Laura Torres

Thursday, October 24, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Carmen Hernandez

Monday, October 28, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Laura Torres

DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Monday, November 4, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Code Isabel Satchell

Thursday, November 7, 2024
9:00 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.

Zamora Code Fernanda Silva

Thursday, November 14, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Building Carmen Hernandez

Friday, November 15, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Laura Torres

DATE TIME SPECIAL MASTER CASE TYPE CLERK

Tuesday, December 3, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Building Laura Torres

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 2:00 p.m. De la Fuente Red Light Isabel Satchell

Monday, December 9, 2024 9:00 a.m. Lukacs Code Isabel Satchell

Thursday, December 12, 2024
9:00 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.

Cannon Code Fernanda Silva

Monday, December 16, 2024 9:00 a.m. Cannon Code Laura Torres

Thursday, December 19, 2024 9:00 a.m. Zamora Building Carmen Hernandez

OCTOBER

DECEMBER

NOVEMBER


	FINAL

